

Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji Bhavnagar University Bhavnagar, Gujarat



REPORT ON EBSB AWARENESS PROGRAMME LAUNCH AT SHREE ADARSH B.Sc. COLLEGE, BOTAD

2nd February 2020 (Sunday)



Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji
Bhavnagar University
Bhavnagar, Gujarat
Celebrates



EK BHARAT SHRESHTHA BHARAT



Dr. Tejas Pradyuman Joshi Nodal Officer of EBSB, MKBU

Dr. Nikunj Dave

EBSB College coordinator, Shree Adarsh B.Sc.

College, Botad





REPORT ON EBSB AWARENESS PROGRAMME LAUNCH AT SHREE ADARSH B.Sc. COLLEGE, BOTAD

Dr. Tejas P Joshi, EBSB Nodal officer of Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji Bhavnagar University was invited to attend and deliver inspiration speech on Science and technology during the Science exhibition fair (Wings of Science) held at Shree Adarsh B.Sc. college, Botad.

Dr. Joshi grabs the opportunity of the gathering of B.Sc and M.Sc students from all over Gujarat and spoke too on Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat (EBSB) program launched by RUSA/MHRD. He informed them to also focus on our paring state Chhattisgarh and to gain knowledge of their history/tradition/culture/science institute etc. and told them various kinds of activities will soon be conducted by every colleges/Departments of MKBU, Gujarat.



Dr. Tejas P Joshi, Nodal Officer of EBSB Club, MKBU briefed about significance of the programme at Shree Adarsh B.Sc. College, Botad.



B.Sc. and M.Sc. Students of various branches /colleges were participated in this Science fair exhibition at Shree Adarsh B.Sc. College, Botad.

Dr. Nikunj Dave, EBSB college coordinator (Shree Adarsh B.Sc. College, Botad) has organized the Science exhibition (Wings of Science) at Shree Adarsh B.Sc. Science College, Botad, Gujarat where more than 200 B.Sc. and M.Sc (Chemistry, Physics, Biology) students participated. During this gathering knowledge related to EBSB and pairing Institute was delivered by Dr. Joshi and encouraged students to participate in various activities related to both states.







TAKSHASHILA EDUCATIONAL & CHERITABLE TRUST - BOTAD

SHREE ADARSH B.Sc. COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji Bhavnagar University)

Date: 04/02/2020

To,
Dr. T.P.JOSHI,
Assistant Professor (Chemistry),
Department of Chemistry,
M.K.BHAVNAGAR UNIVERSITY,
BHAVNAGAR

Sub: Letter of Appreciation and Recognitions for your presence at "Wings of Science-2020"

Respected Sir,

Shree Adarsh B. Sc. College, Botad, Gujarat, has organized 2nd wings of Science 2020 on 2nd February 2020. On behalf of the institute as well as an organizing committee, I would like to thank you for your presence in the event and your support as an advisory committee member. I also appreciate your work as a resource person during the event. I valued your speech on "Ek Bharat Shreshth Bharat" and we as an organization will support you in all possible manner. Your presence in this event and discussion about various topics has been very helpful to students and faculties as well. I hope that you will continue advising us in our upcoming scientific event.

Thank you,

Principal
Shri Adarsh B.Sc. College
Hadadad-Botad.

"Best Management & Best Teachers for Best Education"

SHREE ADARSH EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS

Botad-Hadadad Road, Botad. Tal.& Dist.Botad - 364710. Ph.(02849) 231005/251751

web site: www.adarshcampus.org

E-mail: adarshbsc2014@gmail.com



TAKSHASHILA EDUCATIONAL & CHERITABLE TRUST - BOTAD

SHREE ADARSH B.Sc. COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji Bhavnagar University)

2 wings of Science

Science Exhibition

2 February, 2020

To,

Dr. Tejas P Joshi,

Assistant Prof, Dept of Chemistry,

M K Bhavnagar Uni.

Bhavnagar.

Sub: Invitation for the "2nd Wings of Science 2020"

Respected Sir/M'am,

Shree Adarsh B. Sc. College, Botad, Gujarat, is going to organized 2nd wings of Science 2020 on 2nd February 2020. On behalf of the institute as well as an organizing committee, it's an honor for us to inviting you in this event. Your presence in this event will surely make difference and will be of great benefit to the scientific community also.

I look forward to meeting you.

Thanking you,

Convener WOS 2020

"Best Management & Best Teachers for Best Education"

SHREE ADARSH EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS

Botad-Hadadad Road, Botad. Tal.& Dist.Botad - 364710. Ph.(02849) 231005/251751

web site: www.adarshcampus.org

E-mail: adarshbsc2014@gmail.com



Date: 29/01/2020